STATE OF WISCONSIN MEDICAID AND BADGERCARE PLUS FEE-FOR-SERVICE OUTPATIENT RATES
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2008-09 OUTPATIENT HOSPITAL RATESFOR DATES OF SERVICE STARTING 7/1/08
Last WEB outpatient rate list update = 6/8/2009

NOTES:
(1) Most of the hospitalson thelist are paid an outpatient rate-per-visit. However, some hospitals with insufficient

Medicaid data, or out-of-state hospitals, may instead receive payment asa " per cent of allowable charges."
(2) The below fee-for-service outpatient rates may not apply to servicesto membersenrolled in amanaged care

organization. Please contact the HM O(s) for its payment rates as and wher e appropriate.

OP SFY09 Effective

Hospital Name City State  Rates Dateof Rate
ABBOTT NORTHWESTERN HOSPITAL MINNEAPOLIS MN 14.29%  7/1/2008
AMERY REGIONAL MEDICALCENTER AMERY Wi $155.85  7/1/2008
APPLETON MEDICAL CENTER APPLETON Wi $526.96  7/1/2008
ASPIRUSWAUSAU HOSPITAL WAUSAU Wi $286.25  7/1/2008
AURORA BAYCARE MEDICALCTR GREEN BAY Wi $706.13  7/1/2008
AURORA LAKELAND MEDICAL CTR ELKHORN Wi $402.05  7/1/2008
AURORA MEDICAL CENTER KENOSHA Wi $368.55  7/1/2008
AURORA MEDICAL CENTEROF HARTFORD Wi $458.82  7/1/2008
AURORA MEDICAL CENTEROF TWO RIVERS Wi $502.59  7/1/2008
AURORA MEDICAL CTR OF OSHKOSH OSHKOSH Wi $559.29  7/1/2008
AURORA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF BURLINGTON Wi $425.80  7/1/2008
AURORA METRO HOSPITAL CORRP (i.e., Sinai and St. Luke's) MILWAUKEE Wi $354.23  1/1/2009
AURORA SINAI MILWAUKEE Wi $327.98  7/1/2008
AURORA PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL WAUWATOSA Wi $10.33  7/1/2008
AURORA SHEBOY GAN MEMORIAL SHEBOY GAN Wi $376.90  7/1/2008
AURORA ST LUKESMEDICAL CTR MILWAUKEE Wi $415.55  7/1/2008
AURORA VALLEY VIEW MEDICAL C PLYMOUTH wi 14.29%  7/1/2008
BALDWIN AREAMEDICAL CENTER BALDWIN Wi $350.52  7/1/2008
BAY AREA MEDICAL CENTER MARINETTE Wi $264.07  7/1/2008
BEAVER DAM COMM HOSPITAL INC BEAVER DAM Wi $312.27  7/1/2008
BELLIN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL GREEN BAY Wi $331.49  7/1/2008
BELLIN PSYCHIATRIC CENTER GREEN BAY Wi $68.75  7/1/2008
BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL BELOIT Wi $341.28  7/1/2008
BERLIN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL BERLIN Wi $284.39  7/1/2008
BLACK RIVER MEMORIAL HOSPITA BLACK RIVERFALLS WiI $452.63  7/1/2008
BOND HEALTH CENTER INC OCONTO Wi $601.64  7/1/2008
BOSCOBEL AREA HEALTH CARE BOSCOBEL Wi $221.02  7/1/2008
BROWN COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER GREEN BAY Wi $71.62  7/1/2008
BURNETT MEDICAL CENTERINC GRANTSBURG Wi $323.61  7/1/2008
CALUMET MEDICAL CENTER CHILTON Wi $246.99  7/1/2008
CHILD HLTH CARE ST PAUL ST PAUL MN 14.29%  7/1/2008
CHILDRENSHEALTH CARE MINNEAPOLIS MN 14.29%  7/1/2008
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE Wi $387.70  7/1/2008
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF WISCONSIN - FOX VALLEY NEENAH Wi $399.70  7/1/2008
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF WISCONSIN - KENOSHA KENOSHA Wi $548.76  7/1/2008
CHIPPEWA VALLEY HOSPITAL DURAND Wi $314.01  7/1/2008
COLUMBIA CENTERLLC MILWAUKEE WI  $1,025.63  7/1/2008
COLUMBIA ST MARYSHOSPITAL MILWAUKEE Wi $266.99  7/1/2008
COLUMBUS COMMUNITY HOSPINC COLUMBUS Wi $324.71  7/1/2008
COMMUNITY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MENOMONEE FALLS WI $306.83  7/1/2008
COMMUNITY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OCONTO FALLS Wi $261.44  7/1/2008
COMMUNITY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL CLOQUET MN 14.29%  7/1/2008
COMMUNITY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL WINONA MN 14.29%  7/1/2008
CRYSTAL FALLSCOMM HOSPITAL CRYSTAL FALLS MI 14.29%  7/1/2008
CUMBERLAND MEMORIAL HOSPITAL CUMBERLAND Wi $180.76  7/1/2008
DEER RIVER HEALTH CARECENTER DEER RIVER MN 14.29%  7/1/2008
DICKINSON CO MEMORIALHOSP IRON MOUNTAIN MI 14.29%  7/1/2008
DIVINE SAVIOR HEALTHCARE PORTAGE Wi $281.70  7/1/2008
DOOR CO MEMORIAL HOSPITAL STURGEON BAY Wi $204.68  7/1/2008
EAGLE RIVER MEMORIAL HOSPITA EAGLE RIVER Wi $392.06  7/1/2008
EDGERTON HOSPITAL & HEALTH EDGERTON Wi $369.83  7/1/2008
FAIRVIEW LAKES REGIONAL WYOMING MN 14.29%  7/1/2008
FAIRVIEW REDWING HOSPITAL RED WING MN 14.29%  7/1/2008
FAIRVIEW RIDGES HOSPITAL BURNSVILLE MN 14.29%  7/1/2008
FAIRVIEW SOUTHDALE HOSPITAL EDINA MN 14.29%  7/1/2008
FLAMBEAU HOSPITAL INC PARK FALLS Wi $238.43  7/1/2008
FOND DU LAC COUNTY HEALTH CARE CENTER FOND DU LAC Wi 14.29%  7/1/2008
FORT HEALTHCARE INC FORT ATKINSON Wi $232.51  7/1/2008
FRANCISCAN SKEMP ARCADIA ARCADIA Wi $254.47  7/1/2008



FRANCISCAN SKEMPMD CTR
FRANCISCAN SKEMP MED CTR
FREEPORT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
FROEDTERT MEMORIAL LUTHERAN
GALENA STAUSSHOSPITAL
GILLETTE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL
GOOD SAMARITAN HEALTHCTR OF
GRAND VIEW HOSPITAL

GRANT REGIONAL HEALTHCENTER
GUNDERSEN LUTHERAN MEDICAL
HAYWARD AREAMEMORIALHOSP
HEALTHEAST BETHESDA LUTHERAN
HEALTHEAST ST JOHNS HOSPITAL
HEALTHEAST WOODWINDS HOSPITA
HENNEPIN COUNTY MEDICAL CENT
HESS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
HOWARD YOUNGMEDICAL CENTER
HUDSON HOSPTIAL

INDIANHEAD MEDICAL CENTER
IRON COUNTY COMMUNITYHOSPIT
KINDRED HOSPITAL MILWAUKEE
KINDRED HOSPITAL MINNESOTA
LADD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
LAKECITY HOSPITAL

LAKEVIEW MEDICAL CTR
LAKEVIEW MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

LAKEVIEW NEUROREHAB CENTER MIDWEST

LANGLADE MEMORIAL HOSP
LIBERTAS

LIFECARE HOSPITALS OF MILWAUKEE
LUTHER HOSPITAL

LUTHER MIDELFORT

LUTHER MIDELFORT

LUTHER MIDELFORT NORTHLAND
MARQUETTE GENERAL HOSPITAL
MEM HOSP OF LAFAYETTECOUNTY
MEMORIAL HEALTH CENTERINC
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTERINC
MENDOTA MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTION
MERCY HARVARD HOSPITALINC
MERCY HEALTHSYSTEM CORP
MERCY HOSPITAL

MERCY MEDICAL CENTER DUBUQUE
MERCY MEDICALCENTER OF

MERCY WALWORTH HOSPITAL
MERITER HOSPITAL INC

METHODIST HOSPITAL

MILLER DWAN MEDICAL CENTER

MILWAUKEE COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER

MONROE CLINICINC

MOUNDVIEW MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

NEW LONDON FAMILY MEDICAL

NORTH CENTRAL HEALTCARE FACILITIES
NORTH MEMORIAL MEDICAL

NORWOOD HEALTH CENTER

OAKLEAF SURGICAL HOSPITAL
OCONOMOWOC MEM HOSP
ORTHOPEADIC HOSPITAL OFWISC

OUR LADY OF VICTORY HOSPITAL
PHILLIPS EYEINSTITUTE

PRAIRIE DU CHIEN MEMORIAL

RED CEDAR MEDICAL CENTER
REEDSBURG AREA MEDICAL

REGINA MEDICAL CENTER

REGIONS HOSPITAL

REHABILITATION HOSPITAL OF WISCONSIN
RICHLAND HOSPITAL

SPARTA
LACROSSE
FREEPORT
MILWAUKEE
GALENA

ST PAUL
MERRILL
IRONWOOD
LANCASTER
LA CROSSE
HAYWARD

ST. PAUL
MAPLEWOOD
WOODBURY
MINNEAPOLIS
MAUSTON
MANITOWOC
WOODRUFF
HUDSON
SHELL LAKE
IRON RIVER
GREENFIELD
GOLDEN VALLEY
OSCEOLA
LAKE CITY
RICE LAKE
STILLWATER
WATERFORD
ANTIGO
GREEN BAY
PEWAUKEE
EAU CLAIRE
BLOOMER
OSSEO
BARRON
MARQUETTE
DARLINGTON
MEDFORD
WOODSTOCK
NEILLSVILLE
ASHLAND
MADISON
HARVARD
JANESVILLE
COON RAPIDS
DUBUQUE
OSHKOSH
LAKE GENEVA
MADISON

ST LOUIS PARK
DULUTH
MILWAUKEE
MONROE
FRIENDSHIP
NEW LONDON
WAUSAU
ROBBINSDALE
MARSHFIELD
EAU CLAIRE
OCONOMOWOC
GLENDALE
STANLEY
MINNEAPOLIS
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN
MENOMONIE
REEDSBURG
HASTINGS

ST PAUL
WAUKESHA
RICHLAND CENTER

wi
wi
IL
wi

MN
Wi
MI
wi
Wi

MN
MN
MN
MN
Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Ml
Wi

Wi
MN
Wi
MN
Wi
wi
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Ml
wi
Wi
IL
Wi

Wi
IL

Wi

MN
1A

Wi
wi
MN
MN
Wi

Wi
wi
Wi
MN
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
MN
Wi
Wi
Wi
MN
MN
Wi
Wi

$220.76
$366.31
14.29%
$566.06
14.29%
14.29%
$290.51
14.29%
$394.19
$199.08
$305.76
14.29%
14.29%
14.29%
14.29%
$214.86
$261.68
$397.07
$416.27
$135.05
14.29%
40.45%
14.29%
$317.54
14.29%
$314.21
14.29%
$3,113.14
$364.96
14.29%
40.45%
$264.88
$306.14
$461.02
$289.22
14.29%
$293.62
$334.59
14.29%
$264.23
$301.97
$12.66
14.29%
$368.57
14.29%
14.29%
$328.12
$398.80
$501.06
14.29%
14.29%
$129.43
$350.70
$318.99
$344.23
$74.60
14.29%
14.29%
$2,387.20
$291.36
$1,184.72
$317.68
14.29%
$366.84
$198.70
$242.05
14.29%
14.29%
40.45%
$325.66
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7/1/2008
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7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
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7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
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7/1/2008
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7/1/2008
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7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
11/12/2008
7/1/2008



RIDGEVIEW MEDICAL CENTER
RIPON MEDICAL CENTER

RIVER FALLS AREA HOSPITAL
RIVERSIDE MEDICAL CENTER
RIVERVIEW HOSPITAL
ROCHESTER METHODIST HOSP
ROCKFORD MEMORIAL HOSP
ROGERS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
ROGERS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
RUSK COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSP
SACRED HEART REHABILITATION INSTITUTE
SACRED HEARTHOSPITAL

SACRED HEARTHOSPITAL

SAINT ANTHONY MEDICAL CENTER
SAINT CLARESHOSPITALOF WES
SAUK PRAIRIEMEMORIALHOSP
SELECT SPECIALTY HOSPITAL
SHAWANO MEDICAL CENTER
SOUTHWEST HEALTH CENTER
SPOONER HEALTH SYSTEM

ST AGNESHOSPITAL

ST CLARE HOSPITAL ANDHEALTH
ST CROIX REGIONAL MEDICAL

ST ELIZABETHHOSPITAL

ST ELIZABETHHOSPITAL

ST JOSEPHS COMMUNITY HOSP

ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL

ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL

ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL

ST JOSEPHS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
ST LUKESHOSPITAL

ST MARYSHOSP MED CENTER

ST MARYSHOSPITAL

ST MARYSHOSPITAL

ST MARYSHOSPITAL MEDICAL

ST MARYSHOSPITAL OF SUPERIO
ST MARYSHOSPITAL OZAUKEE

ST MARYSMEDICAL CENTER

ST MICHAELSHOSPITAL

ST NICHOLAS HOSPITAL

ST VINCENT HOSPITAL
STOUGHTON HOSPITAL ASSOC
SWEDISH AMERICAN HOSPITAL
THE FINLEY HOSPITAL

THE WISCONSIN HEART HOSPITAL
THEDA CLARK MEMORIAL HOSPITA
TOMAH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL INC
TRI COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
UNITED HOSPITAL SYSTEM
UNITED HOSPITALS INCORPORATE
UNIV OF WISHOSPITAL &CL
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA HOSPITALS
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA MEDI
UPLAND HILLSHEALTH

VERNON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
WATERTOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

WAUKESHA COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER

WAUKESHA MEMORIAL HOSPINC
WAUPUN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

WEST ALLISMEMORIAL HOSP
WESTFIELDSHOSPITAL

WHEAT FRAN HLTHCARE-ALL SAINTSINC

WACONIA
RIPON
RIVERFALLS
WAUPACA
WISCONSIN RAPIDS
ROCHESTER
ROCKFORD
OCONOMOWOC
WEST ALLIS
LADYSMITH
MILWAUKEE
EAU CLAIRE
TOMAHAWK
ROCKFORD
WESTON
PRAIRIE DU SAC
WEST ALLIS
SHAWANO
PLATTEVILLE
SPOONER

FOND DU LAC
BARABOO

ST CROIX FALLS
APPLETON
WABASHA
WEST BEND
CHIPPEWA FALLS
MARSHFIELD
ST PAUL
HILLSBORO
DULUTH
GREEN BAY
RHINELANDER
ROCHESTER
MADISON
SUPERIOR
MEQUON
DULUTH
STEVENSPOINT
SHEBOYGAN
GREEN BAY
STOUGHTON
ROCKFORD
DESMOINES
WAUWATOSA
NEENAH
TOMAH
WHITEHALL
PLEASANT PRAIRIE
ST PAUL
MADISON

IOWA CITY
MINNEAPOLIS
DODGEVILLE
VIROQUA
WATERTOWN
WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA
WAUPUN

WEST ALLIS
NEW RICHMOND
RACINE

WHEATON FRANCISCAN HEALTHCARE- ELMBROOK MEMORI, BROOKFIELD

WHEATON FRANCISCAN HEALTHCARE- FRANKLIN, INC
WHEATON FRANCISCAN HEALTHCARE- ST FRANCIS
WHEATON FRANCISCAN HEALTHCARE- ST JOSEPH

WILD ROSE COMMUNITY MEM HOSP
WINNEBAGO MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUE

FRANKLIN
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
WILD ROSE
WINNEBAGO

OUT-OF-STATE HOSPITALSWHOSE OP RATESARE NOT LISTED ABOVE
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MN
Wi
Wi
MN
Wi
Wi
wi
MN
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Wi
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IL
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Wi
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MN
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1A
MN
Wi
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Wi
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Wi
wi
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14.29%
$286.54
$284.37
$232.02
$300.56

14.29%

14.29%

14.29%

14.29%
$367.72
$366.31
$397.07
$214.84

14.29%
$750.27
$327.62

40.45%
$320.13
$278.49
$327.11
$308.60
$175.20
$201.20
$241.65

14.29%
$433.54
$310.52
$629.51

14.29%
$311.91

14.29%
$353.22
$273.83

14.29%
$221.26
$434.62
$439.91

14.29%
$313.15
$359.76
$386.02
$274.44

14.29%

14.29%

$2,540.08
$186.93
$401.54
$201.92
$311.02

14.29%
$339.73

14.29%

14.29%
$268.65
$302.64
$309.91

14.29%
$416.50
$313.12
$435.90
$453.14
$317.26
$597.52

40.45%
$371.70
$365.37
$297.47

14.29%

14.29%

7/1/2008
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7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
8/22/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008
7/1/2008

7/1/2008



